 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No.:  SPV3210 Series
 Document No.:  HUW0424106-01C
 Date of issue:  February 29, 2008
Page 1 of 8
Technical Specification
of
Long Wavelength PIN Photodiode Module

 Date of issue:  February 29, 2008
Page 4 of 8
6. Ordering information
Part number Pin
assignment
Connector
type
Flange type
(hole pitch)
Old
Part number
RoHS compliance
of old part number
SPV3213-CJ/RH1
Type A
SC/PC Horizontal type I (12.7mm) SPV3213-CJ
Not Compliant (*5)SPV3213-CN/RH1 Flangeless SPV3213-CN
SPV3213-QJ/RH1 SC/Angled-PC Horizontal type I (12.7mm) SPV3213-QJ
SPV3213-QN/RH1 Flangeless SPV3213-QN
SPV3213-XJ No connector Horizontal type I (12.7mm) SPV3213-XJ Compliant SPV3213-XN Flangeless SPV3213-XN
SPV3215-CJ/RH1
Type B
SC/PC Horizontal type I (12.7mm) SPV3215-CJ
Not Compliant (*5)SPV3215-CN/RH1 Flangeless SPV3215-CN
SPV3215-QJ/RH1 SC/Angled-PC Horizontal type I (12.7mm) SPV3215-QJ
SPV3215-QN/RH1 Flangeless SPV3215-QN
SPV3215-XJ No connector Horizontal type I (12.7mm) SPV3215-XJ Compliant SPV3215-XN Flangeless SPV3215-XN
Note:*5. Some products in this category have been already RoHS compliant.
 If any query, please contact us with part number and serial number.
7. Precaution
(1) The modules should be handled in the same manner as ordinary semiconductor devices to
prevent the electro-static damages. For safe keeping and carrying, the modules should be
packaged with ESD proof material. To assemble the modules on PCB, the workbench, the
soldering iron and the human body should be grounded.
(2) The stress to the fiber pigtail may cause the damage on the performance. The fiber pigtail may
snap off by dropping the module.
(3) Please pay special attention to the atmosphere condition because the dew on the module may
cause some electrical damages.
(4) Under such a strong vibration environment as in automobile, the performance and reliability are
not guaranteed.
 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No.:  SPV3210 Series
 Document No.:  HUW0424106-01C
 Date of issue:  February 29, 2008
Page 1 of 8
8. RoHS Compliancy